Siemens AG 3
PCB relay for DC voltage, polarized,
monostable or bistable
Features
● Universally applicable in the most varied circuit functions
in the field of telecommunications and small signal tech-
nology
● Versatile design as it can be delivered with different

Siemens AG 9
Small relay D2
Ordering code
V 2 40 2  3
Data position 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15
Block 1 Block 2 Block 3
Identification of the
small relay, D2
Relay type
Coil number
Contact assembly / material
Ordering example: V23042-C2103-B201
Small relay D2, bistable, coil with 1 winding, 12 V nominal energizing voltage, Pull-in via plus pole on pin 1,
contact material gold-plated palladium silver against palladium silver
Note:
The ordering scheme above covers far more possible varieties than are presently offered in the delivery program.
Special designs to customer specifications are possible; please contact your local office.
Preferred standard types (delivery program)
A2 = monostable, 1 winding, pull-in at plus potential on pin 1
A3 = monostable, 1 winding, pin 16
B2 = bistable, 2 windings, pin 1 or pin 15
C2 = bistable, 1 winding, pin 1
C3 = bistable, 1 winding, pin 16
Monostable, 150 mW
nominal power consumption
Monostable, 250 mW
nominal power consumption
Bistable, 2 windings, 200 mW
nominal power consumption
Bistable, 1 winding, 100 mW
nominal power consumption
601 = 5 V nominal 008 = 3 V nominal 208 = 3 V nominal 108 = 3 V nominal
603 = 12 V energizing voltage 001 = 5 V energizing voltage 201 = 5 V energizing voltage 101 = 5 V energizing voltage
605 = 24 V 003 = 12 V 203 = 12 V 103 = 12 V
005 = 24 V 205 = 24 V 105 = 24 V
015 = 48 V
Monostable, 200 mW
nominal power consumption
Bistable, 2 windings, 150 mW
nominal power consumption
Bistable, 1 winding, 75 mW
nominal power consumption
308 = 3 V nominal 358 = 3 V nominal 158 = 3 V nominal
301 = 5 V energizing voltage 351 = 5 V energizing voltage 151 = 5 V energizing voltage
303 = 12 V 353 = 12 V 153 = 12 V
305 = 24 V 355 = 24 V 155 = 24 V
307 = 48 V
B101 = 2 changeover contacts,
gold-plated silver against palladium silver
B201 = 2 changeover contacts,
gold-plated palladium silver against palladium silver
V23042 -A2001-B101 V23042 -B2201-B101 V23042 -C2101-B101
-A2001-B201 -B2203-B101 -C2103-B101
-A2003-B101 -B2205-B101